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BRAMBLE BAY DISTRICT SPORT  -  CALENDAR                       
 

Sport Age  BB Date BB Venue BB Coach BB Manager MN Date MN Venue 
State  

Start Date 
State           

Finish Date 
State Venue 

Host 
Region 

Aust Football 

12 yrs B 28 Feb  VACANT VACANT 
29 & 30 
March 

Zillmere AFC 
Thursday, 8 
June 2017 

Sunday, 11 June 
2017 

Harrup Park, 
Mackay 

Cap 

12 Yrs G Nominations direct to Met North 8 September Everton Wolves FC 
Saturday, 21 

October 2017 
Sunday, 22 October 

2017 
AFLQ Yerronga, 

Brisbane 
Comm 

Basketball 

12 yrs B 

14 Feb  VACANT VACANT 14 March 
Boondall Sports 

Centre 
Thursday, 1 
June 2017 

Sunday, 4 June 2017 
The Sports 

Centre, Boondall 
MN 

12 yrs G 

Cricket 

12 yrs B 10 or 17 Aug  N/A  
6 & 7 

September 
Everton Dist. CC. 

Sunday, 5 
November 

2017 

Thursday, 9 
November 2017 

BGS Fields, 
Nudgee (TBC) 

MN 

12 yrs G Nominations direct to Met North 
Wednesday, 
7 September  

Everton Dist. CC. 
Sunday, 29 

October 2017 
Wednesday, 1 

November 2017 
Harrup Park, 

Mackay 
Cap 

Cross Country 12 yrs 5 May  
Convenor 

Geebung SS 

Sue Williams 
Phil Lauchs 

(both NashvilleSS) 

Tuesday, 6 
June 2017 

St. Paul’s School - 
noms due 19 May 

Saturday, 15 
July 2017 

Monday, 17 July 
2017 

St Paul's School, 
Bald Hills 

MN 

Football                    
(Soccer) 

12 yrs B 

16 March  

Nathan Knox 
(Aspley High) Colin O’Connor 

(Aspley High) 
26 & 27April 

Pine Hills Jnr Soccer 
Club 

Thursday, 27 
July 2017 

Sunday, 30 July 
2017 

Hervey Bay or 
Maryborough 

WB 

12 yrs G 
Mone Coats-Ross 

(Aspley High) 

Golf 12 yrs  Nominations direct to Met North 
Monday, 22 
May 2017 

Keperra Golf Club 
Sunday, 23 
July 2017 

Wednesday, 26 July 
2017 

City Golf Club, 
Toowoomba 

DD 

Hockey 

12 yrs B 

21 March  

Rein Kleidon 
(Boondall) Tanya Kleidon 

(Boondall) 
Thursday, 20 

April 2017 
Burringbar Park 

Thursday, 15 
June 2017 

Sunday, 18 June 
2017 

State Hockey 
Centre 

ME 

12 yrs G 
Wendy Edmiston 

(Boondall) 

Netball 

12 yrs G 

7 March  

VACANT 

VACANT 
Tuesday, 2 
May 2017 

Boondall Sports 
Centre 

Saturday, 17 
June 2017 

Tuesday, 20 June 
2017 

Hibiscus Gardens 
Sport Centre TBC 

MW 

11 yrs G VACANT 
Sunday, 23 
July 2017 

Sunday, 23 July 
2017 

Sunshine Coast Comm 

Rugby League 

12 yrs B 

9 March  

VACANT VACANT Wednesday, 
3 & 4 May 

2017 

Northern Suburbs 
RLFC 

Thursday, 22 
June 2017 

Tuesday, 27 June 
2017 

Townsville Nor 

11 yrs B VACANT VACANT 
Monday, 3 
July 2017 

Friday, 7 July 2017 Bundaberg WB 

12 yrs G Nominations direct to Met North 
Thursday, 20 

July 2017 
Northern Suburbs 

RLFC 
Sat, 9 Sept 

2017 
Tuesday, 12 

September 2017 
Mackay Stadium, 

Mackay 
Cap 
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Rugby Union 12 yrs B 23 May  
Sam Zangara 
(Aspley East) 

VACANT 
13 & 14 June 

2017 
Gregory Terrace 
Fields, Tennyson 

Thursday, 3 
August 2017 

Sunday, 6 August 
2017 

Nerang Bulls 
RUFC, (TBC) 

SC 

Softball 12 yrs G 8 June  VACANT VACANT 
Monday, 17 

July 2017 
Kedron SHS 

Thursday, 7 
Sept 2017 

Sunday, 10 
September 2017 

Redlands ME 

Swimming 12 yrs 10 Feb  

Convenor 
Shorncliffe SS 
(Supported by 

Tanya Kleidon BSS) 

Wendy Edmiston 
Rein Kleidon 

(Both Boondall) 

Wed 22 Feb 
2017 

Lawnton Pool - 
noms close 17 Feb 

Sunday, 26 
March 2017 

Tuesday, 28 March 
2017 

Sleeman Centre, 
Chandler 

Comm 

Squash 10-19 yrs Nominations direct to Met North 
Tuesday, 14 
March 2017 

Sandgate Squash 
Centre 

Thursday, 25 
May 2017 

Sunday, 28 May 
2017 

Scotvale Squash, 
Rockhampton 

Cap 

Tennis 

12 yrs B 

28 April  N/A 
Don Ree 

(Boondall) 
Tuesday, 30 
May 2017 

State Tennis Centre 
- Tennyson 

Thursday, 3 
August 2017 

Sunday, 6 August 
2017 

Regional Tennis 
Centre, 

Toowoomba 
DD 

12 yrs G 

Touch 

12 yrs B 

21 April  

VACANT 

VACANT 
Wednesday, 
31 May 2017 

Hanran Park, 
Grovely 

Thursday, 17 
August 2017 

Sunday, 20 August 
2017 

Ipswich Touch MW 

12 yrs G 
Jason Taylor 
(Earnshaw) 

Track & Field 
10 - 12 

yrs 
3 & 4 Aug 

McPherson Park 
Denham Street, 
Bracken Ridge 

Convenor 
Bracken Ridge SS 

(Supported by 
Tanya Kleidon BSS) 

Sue Williams 
Phil Lauchs 

(both NashvilleSS) 
Natalie Fletcher 

(St Dympnas) 

Tuesday, 22 
to 24 August 

2017 

UQ - noms due 7 
Aug 

Tuesday, 10 
October 2017 

Wednesday, 11 
October 2017 

QSAC, Brisbane Comm 

Triathlon 12 yrs Nominations direct to Met North 
Sunday, 5 
Nov 2017 

Kawana 
Thursday, 23 

Febr 2017 
Saturday, 25 

February 2017 
Hervey Bay Comm 

 

School Holidays 2017 Inter-School Sport Bramble Bay District Sport - Meeting Dates 

Term 1 – Mon 23 Jan – Fri 31 March 

Term 2 – Tue 18 April – Fri 23 June 

Term 3 – Mon 10 July – Fri 15 Sept 

Term 4 – Tue 3 Oct – Fri 8 Dec 

 
26-1 Aust Day, 14-4 Good Fri, 17-4 Easter Mon, 

25-4 Anzac, 9-19 -5 NAPLAN, 12-6 Queens B’Day,  

9-8 Ekka, 2-10 Labour Dat, (SFD – 16/10/15) 

Summer 
3, 10, 17 & 24 Mar – Term 1 

13, 20 & 27 Oct, 3 Nov – Term 4 
 

Winter 
26 May, 2, 9 & 16 Jun – Term 2 

18 & 25 Aug, 1 & 8 Sept – Term 3 
 

Round Times 
11.30am to 2.00pm 

 

More info 
Interschool Sports 2017 

Document 

CONVENOR 
 

Summer  Sport 
Cricket – Vacant 

Softball / T-Ball – Vacant 
Touch – Vacant 

 

Winter Sport 
Football – Vacant 

Rugby League – Vacant 
Netball – Vacant 

District Officials Meeting 
Thu 4 Feb @ 3.30pm Norris Road State School 
 

General Meetings 
Thu 16 Mar 2017 @ 3.30pm Norris Road State School 
Thu 25 May 2017 @ 3.30pm Norris Road State School 
Thu 31 Aug 2017 @ 3.30pm Norris Road State School (AGM) 
Thu 9 Nov 2017 @ 3.30pm St Dympna’s School 

 

MNSS Management Committee 

Thu ?? Feb 2017 @ 9.00am 
Thu ?? July 2017 @ 9.00am 
Thu ?? Oct 2017 @ 9.00am 

MNSS - SPORTS CO-ORDINATORS – Thu ?? Feb 2017 @ 7:00am 

 


